EHOYUS -001
muteops eonsulehon

05/08/04 11:10 FAX 780 B66 2278 g 00s
P.0.Box 6690
Hinton, Alberta TTV 1X8
Tel: (780)866-2221 Fax: (780)866-2276
May 2, 2004
VIA FACSIMILE

Attention: To Whom It May Concem

Please be advised that an application for Land Use Permit has been submitted which would allow for an
carly stage, grass roots exploration program to be conducted in the Horn River Area, northeast of the Hom

Plates, : :

The exploration work that is being contemplated would include prospecting, limited ground geophysics
and if warranted, small diameter core drilling on existing claim blocks.

Exploration work has been conducted in this arca in the past and the camp location would remain the
same (UTM 6910850N 442550 E). The camp has also been utilized for various government nndertakings
including use as a forest fire fiphting base. ‘

1 would like to siress that the work being proposed is very carly stage exploration. There is no knowledge
of any kind of ore body and therefore thers is no underground work planned, no extensive drilling
program and no large camp. It would be operated strictly as a helicopter supported program. There would
be no more than 7 or 8 people on site if a drilling program was undertaken,

If you have any concerns regarding this proposed program please contact me at your earlicst convenience

Sincerely,

hitd

Leni F. Keough
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Deh Gah Got'ie First Nations
General Delivery, Fort Providence, NT XOE OLO

Phone: (867) 699-7000 Phone: (867) 699-3210
L Keough
Box 6690
Hinton, AB 2
T7V 1%8 ﬁ
Tel: (780) 866-2221; Fax 866-2276 Vf\?@’; A~
November 04, 2003 ‘%&;

RE: Your letter of October 15, 2003 concerning a Land Use Permit

Dear Ms Keough:

We have reviewed your letter to conduct exploration in the Horn River area.

The UTM coordinates you provided have been identified as a mineral claim. The
coordinates are on the east end of an un-named lake that is located at 62 21’ latitude X
118 06’ longitude, and 38 km ENE of the eastern end of Willow Lake, and 3 km south of

Horn River
This claim is clearly within the proposed Edehzhie Protected Area, within the context of

the NWT Protected Areas Strategy that is sanctioned by both the NWT Government, and
the Federal Government.  The Edehzhie Interim Protected Area s a very significant

- area to not only our people, but its protection from development Is aiso fully supported
by our neighboring communities of Wrigley, Ft Simpson, Jean Marie River, Rae Edzo,
and Wha Ti, as well as Deh Cho Flrst Nations and Dogrib Treaty 11 Tribal Councils,

The legal status of Edehzhie is under the Federal government definition of an “Interim
Protected Area”. In order to obtain this privileged land status, we and our neighboring
Communities provided the Federal Government with the necessary documentation of our
reasons to protect Edehzhie, In fact our document was praised for its thoroughness by

the Federal Government officials who prepared the Order-in-Council for Cabinet

approval,

The Edehzhie Interim Protection status prevents the issuance of exploration or any
related Land Use Permits by the Regulatory authorities, for a period of 4 more years,
However the claim in question was made prior to this Interim Protected Status. For this
reason, we must address your Land Use Permit application under the Deh Cho Interim
Measures Agreement
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10:21 FAX 780 868 2276 LENI XKEOQUGH

Your letter to us is very vague, and we are under the i impression that you are sending
this to us as “consultation” for your LUP,  The Interim Measures Agreement contains a
definition of “consultation”. Your letter has failed to meet Section 1 (a) ()

‘notice of the matter in sufficient form and detail to allow the party to prepare its views

on the matter:”

This Interim Measures Agreement definition is a minimum reguirement for consultation,
and for your information, we wish to expand upon it. Case law requires much more than
the Interim Measures Agreement definition. It should be clear that letters to Leadership
or the presence of Leadership or Community members at_project presentations,

meetings, or in telephone conversations should not be considered as “consultation®, or

consent. Consultation items must be clearly identified and consént of the results of the

discussions must be explicitly given. This is a standard Deh Cho First Nations approach
to all land use requests.

We have obtained a copy of the LUP application made for this project. As an affected
First Nation, we do not support this LUP, or any development within Edehzhie Interim

Protected Arsa.

Sincerely

(o g

Berna Landry
Chief

cc: Distribution List
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To:  Sarah Baines From: John Bartlett

Fax: (867) 873-6610 Pgs:

Tel: (867) 669-0508 Date: April 14/04

Re:  Letter from L Keough; Edehzhie CC:  Kelly Pennycook, DCFN. Greg
Mineral Claim & exploration, Nyuli, Deh Gah Cot'ie, A Lafferty,
MV2003C0038 President Metis 57, Miki Promislow,

PAS Secretariat

0 Urgent [ For Reviewd O Please Comment [

Please Reply _ [ Please Recycle

® Comments:

FYl, attached is a letter from L Keough regarding the Jane Lind LUP fo conduct
exploration work on existing mineral claims, within Edehzhie Interim Protected Area.
As per our discussion today, the status remains that the permit is not being
reviewed until the MVL&WBoard receives a completed LUP application per your
letter dated Jan 14/04 regarding the results of First Nations consultation,

-The letter sent by Chief Landry (Nov-4/2003) to L Keough remains in-effect; that is
“As an affected First Nation, we do not support this LUP, or any development within
Edehzhie Interim Protected Area.”
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05703704  08:27 FAX 780 868 2278 idioo1
P.0.Box 6690
, Histon, Alberts T7V 1X8
Tel: (780)866-2221 Fax: (780)366-2276
May 2, 2004
VIA FACSIMILE

Attention: To Whom It May Concem

Please be advised that e application for Land Use Pormit has been submitted which wonld allow for an
early stage, grass roots exploration program to be conducted in the Horn River Arep, northeast of the Hom
Platess.

The exploration work that is being conteraplated would include prospecting, liznited ground geophysics
and if warranted, small dismeter core dilling on existing clsim blooks,

Exploration work has beent conducted in this ares in the past and the camp locstion would remain the
same (UTM 6910850N 442550 E). The camp haa also been utilized for varions govemment undertakings
including uso as a forest five fighting base. .

1 would like to stress that the work being proposed is very early stage exploration. There is no knowledge
of my kind of ors body snd therefore there is no underground work planned, no exteosive drilling
program and no large camp. It would be operated strictly as a helicopter supported program. Thore would
be 6o more than 7 or § poopls on site if a drilling program was undortaken.
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at the sbove numbers, : :

Sincorely,

ko

Leni F, Keough




